BRL Balances + 5%  76,004  76,004 3,039 3,039
 - 5%  (76,004)  (76,004) (3,039) (3,039)

b) Credit Risk
The Group has no significant concentrations of credit risk.

c) Liquidity Risk
The Group manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows and ensuring that adequate working
capital is maintained for the coming months.  Upcoming capital needs and the timing of raisings are assessed
by the Board at each Meeting of Directors.

The maturity of the Company’s payables is disclosed in Note 15.

(a) Cash Flow and Interest Rate Risk
The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instrument’s value will fluctuate
as a result of changes in market interest rates and the effective weighted average interest rates on classes
of financial assets and financial liabilities are disclosed in Note 9. Only cash is affected by interest rate risk
as cash is the Group’s only financial asset exposed to fluctuating interest rates.

In accordance with AASB 7 the following sensitivity analysis has been performed for the Group’s Interest
Rate risk:

  Effect On: Effect On:
  Results Equity

Consolidated
12 months ended
31 December 2015 31 December 2015

Risk Variable Sensitivity* $ $
Interest Rate + 1.00% 37,155 37,155

 - 1.00% (37,155) (37,155)

  Effect On: Effect On:
  Results Equity

Consolidated
6 months ended

31 December 2014 31 December 2014
Risk Variable Sensitivity* $ $
Interest Rate + 1.00% 12,197 12,197

 - 1.00% (12,197) (12,197)

* It is considered that 100 basis points is a ‘reasonably possible’ estimate of potential variations in the interest
rate.

ORINOCO GOLD LIMITED
ACN: 149 219 974

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2015

62

NOTE 23: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

The fair values of all financial assets and liabilities of the Group approximate their carrying values.

Capital Management

The Board’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market
confidence and to sustain future development of the business.  The Group’s capital includes ordinary share
capital and convertible performance shares, supported by financial assets.

There were no changes in the Group’s approach to capital management during the period.